CHANGE ORDER NO.: 01

Owner: City of Mauston. Owner’s Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer’s Project No.: 00044092
Contractor: A-1 Excavating Contractor’s Project No.:  25-020
Project: Eastside Utility Extension Project
Contract Name:  Eastside Utility Extension Project
Date Issued: April 22, 2025 Effective Date of Change Order:  08/20/2025
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Changein Change in
Description Contract Price Contract Times
Bend, 6-inch $625.00 NA
Remove/Repour Bench in MH A $600.00 NA
1inch Air Relief/Bleeder Valve Assembly $1,945.74 NA
Hydrant Extensions $1,831.50 NA
Remove and Salvage Hydrant $3,000.00 NA
Final Contract Adjustment Per Quantities Installed ($15,207.20) NA
Total ($7,204.96) NA

Attachments: None,

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times

Original Contract Price:

S 370,718.00

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion:  No change

Ready for final payment:

No change

[tnerease] [Decrease] from previously approved
Change Orders No, N/A to No. N/A:

S N/A

[inerease] [Decrease] from previously approved
Change Orders N/A to N/A [Number of previous
Change Order]:

Substantial Completion:  N/A

Ready for final payment:  N/A

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 370,718.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  N/A

Ready for final payment: N/A

Decrease this Change Order:

S 7,204.96

[increase) [Pecrease] this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  N/A

Ready for final payment: N/A

Contract Price 'incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion:  N/A
$ _363,513.04 Ready for final payment: N/A
)
Regjommended by Engineer (if required) / Accepted/b stfontr%c/ft”é”r
oo e A= (LT
Title: Operations Leader ;&{’Bw M

Date: 8/21/2025

s

s|22 |28

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1,
Copyright® 2018 National Saciety of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Page 1 of 2




Authorized by Owner Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By:

Title:

Date:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev,1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Page 2 of 2



